Public Works Director
MIDWEST CITY R Paxl Sireh

j P . streets@midwestcityok.or;
Where the Spirit: Flies High 30 ST, 154 Street
www.midwestcityok.org Midwest City, Oklahoma 73110

O: 405-739-1061 /Fax: 405-739-1090

June 6, 2023

Norit Americas Inc.

Attn: Ms. Nikki Vineyard
P.O. Box 790

Marshall, TX 75671

“Granular Activated Carbon”

Our records indicate contracted price at $60.49 per cubic feet for 2,400 cubic feet, at the total net
cost of $145,176.00 per bulk trailer for Granular Activated Carbon.

Dear Ms.Vineyard:

It is time to renew the Midwest City Municipal Authority contract for FY 2023/24. As you will
recall, we have the option to renew our contracts in the event that no changes or modifications are
required by either party. In the area provided below, please indicate whether you agree to renew
our current contract under its present terms and conditions or whether the current contract should
be rebid. Depending upon your response, we will follow with the appropriate documentation.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

R. Paul Streets
Public Works Director

Yes, we agree to continue the present contract without modification.
No, we are not able to continue the present contract without modification.
X Yes, we agree to continue the present contract with modification.

frdi. K0 M §
Akl 7Y ClegpancX

Sign: i Title: Inside Sales __ Date: 6/23/23



ORIT

Norit Americas Inc. ACTIVATED CARBON

June 23, 2023

R. Paul Streets

Public Works Director

Midwest City Municipal Authority
8730 SE 15% St

Midwest City, OK 73110

RE: GAC Renewal FY 2023-2024
Granular Activated Carbon

Dear Mr. Streets,
Thank you for the opportunity to extend our current contract for Granular Activated Carbon supply and

service beginning September 1, 2023, through August 31, 2024. As allowed by the Renewal Letter dated
June 6, 2023, we would like to request a slight price increase.

2022/2023 Price Per 2023/2024 Price Per

Product

Filter Filter
$60.49 /cuft $63.25/cuft

KRR S P ($145,176.00 / filter) |  ($151,800.00 / filter)

We appreciate the opportunity to continue supplying your activated carbon needs and look forward to
working with you again in the coming year. Please contact me if you have any questions or if | can offer
any additional assistance.

Best Regards,

Norit Americas Inc.

for 7o g "":!"
Mt 7 CimegpaneX

Nikki Vineyard
Inside Sales

M: 903.407.2609
nikki.vineyard@norit.com

3200 University Ave, Marshall, TX 75670, USA T: +1 (800) 641 9245
W: norit.com



FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
FOR GRANDULAR ACTIVATED CARBON
BETWEEN NORIT AMERICAS, INC.

AND
THE MIDWEST CITY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Pursuant to the Agreement between Norit Americas, Inc. and the Midwest City Municipal
Authority, the following amendment is hereby agreed to between the parties:

The following is a new paragraph to be added to the Agreement between the parties:

The term for this Agreement is for one year, commencing on July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30,
2024.

The terms in the attachment hereto shall modify the original contract. All other terms and
conditions contained in the original contract shall remain in full force and effect. .

il 0 Uy
fmsr.‘dz S le

(Title)

Date: /‘,\ M 9’0}3)

A Ou01

Matt Dukes, 11
Chair

Date: 795'«23

Midwest City Municipal Authority:

Sara Hancock, City Clerk \\‘\\i\\\’},\:}. N IC / D:’/”/,,/
. SESNEST 6<%
Approved as to form and legality: 5\/\0;“@0 /j_c/\ =
o e
28 SEAL 3:
Donald D. Maisch, City Attorney Z’Q’ﬂ""'Q/VLAH OV“V ;:\S




